



Schenectady County  
Purchasing Department  
**ADDENDUM**

620 State St.-6<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Schenectady, NY 12305  
[Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com](mailto:Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com)  
518.388.4242

**RFB-2018-19**  
**Cold Milling**

**ADDENDUM #1**

February 23, 2018

The Request for Bids (RFB) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original RFB Documents remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFB. Respondent shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its Bid. Please **ACKNOWLEDGE** this addendum on your bid form.

**RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS:**

- 1) On Sheet 29 of 49 the second paragraph states that the contractor is to mill off of sting line. Is this correct or will a non-contact ski suffice?

RESPONSE: This requirement is removed.

- 2) On Sheet 29 of 49 the seventh paragraph states the contractor is to re-mill any areas that are damaged due to top course not being applied in a timely manner. Is this correct, as the milling contractor has no responsibility for the top course installation?

RESPONSE: This requirement is removed.

- 3) Sheet 5 of 49 asks for builder's risk insurance. Is this really needed, as there are no buildings on the project that need to be insured?

RESPONSE: Builder's Insurance is NOT necessary for this bid.

The information in this addendum supersedes any contradictory information set forth in the bid documents.

Apart from the items outlined in this addendum, all other provisions of the original scope shall remain in effect.

**END OF ADDENDUM #1**

If you have already mailed your bid and this addendum has no material effect on your bid, please sign and date below and email a copy of this addendum to [purchasing@schenectadycounty.com](mailto:purchasing@schenectadycounty.com).

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name